



May 20, 2024

**Addendum #1 - IFB 24-017 Replacement Backwash Pumps**

Prospective Bidders:

The above solicitation is amended as set forth below; bidders **MUST** acknowledge receipt of this addendum. **Please sign & return this form with your sealed bid.**

**Answers to questions/comments received:**

1. Pump Specification 2.5 A4 indicates that all components in contact with potable water are to be "NSF/ANSI 61 certified." Can this be changed to "must have NSF/ANSI 61 compliant materials" identical to the Hillcrest Pumps? The same rubber bearing manufacturer and NSF61-compliant coatings as specified shall be used.

**Answer to Question 1: Either will be acceptable for this project.**

2. Pump Specification 2.5 F specifies pump impellers to be nickel-aluminum-bronze. We request approval of the Morrison standard of forged 316L stainless steel impeller, identical to the Hillcrest Pumps.

**Answer to Question 2: Yes, the material listed will be acceptable for this application for any bidders.**

3. If we use the existing soleplates, can we quote the pumps with installation support and start-up services, but without the actual installation (cranes, etc.)?

**Answer to Question 3: No, we won't allow this.**

\_\_\_\_\_  
Printed Name

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date

\_\_\_\_\_  
Signature

\_\_\_\_\_  
Email Address

\_\_\_\_\_  
Company Name

\_\_\_\_\_  
Telephone Number

\_\_\_\_\_  
Company Address

\_\_\_\_\_  
City, State, Zip

  
Joyce Sawyer, Buyer II  
Board of Water and Sewer Commissioners